

**PPA No. 04/21**

**Sumitra Vs. Estate Officer**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**09.07.2021**

**Fresh appeal u/s 9 of the PP Act, 1971 received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal and that of stay  
application to the respondent through e-mode for

**16.07.2021.**

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge/**  
**Appellate Authority**  
**New Delhi/09.07.2021**