

PPA No. 4/21

Sumitra vs. Estate Officer

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

27.08.2021

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has sent an application through e-mail for impleading Delhi Cantonment Board along with an amended memo of parties.

Let it be placed on record.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant undertakes that he shall also supply the copy of the application to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection if the Delhi Cantonment Board is impleaded as necessary party in the present case.

In view of the submissions, the application is allowed and the Delhi Cantonment Board is impleaded as respondent in the present case. Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Let reply of the appeal be filed with two weeks with a copy to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

To come up for arguments on **13.09.2021**.
Rejoinder, if any, be also filed with a copy to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/27.08.2021