

**PPA No.4/21**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**13.09.2021**

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (pre  
lunch session) today. As per directions of Ld. Presiding  
Officer, matter be listed for the purpose already fixed on

**04.10.2021.**

**Reader/13.09.2021**