

PPA No. 4/21

Sumitra vs. Estate Officer

10.11.2021

Present: Sh. J. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for appellant through video-conferencing.

Ms. Rambha Singh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.K.

Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 through video-conferencing.

An adjournment has been sought as the main counsel for R-2 is not available due to illness of his mother.

To come up for arguments on **16.12.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Appellate Authority
New Delhi/10.11.2021