

CNR No. DLND01-004490-2021

Sumitra Devi v. Estate Officer
PPA-04/2021

06.04.2022

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Copy of CBR No. 37 dated 28.09.2021 supplied to the learned Counsel for the appellant. The record of the Estate Officer has not been received. Let the record of the Estate Officer be summoned and to come up for arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **18.05.2022.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/06.04.2022