

PPA No. 4/21

SUMITRA Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER, DCB

18.05.2022

(Proceedings through Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Jitesh Kr. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent through video-conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he is unwell and not appearing in the court and requests for a short adjournment. Ld. Counsel also undertakes that he would submit the record of the Estate Officer before this court on the next date of hearing.

The matter is adjourned.

Renotify for disposal of present appeal on **17.08.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/18.05.2022