

CNR No: DLND01-004490-2021

Sumitra Devi v. Estate Officer
PPA-04/2021

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has placed on record photocopy of the record of the Estate Officer instead of the original record. Any how, let that be inspected by the learned Counsel for the appellant and the original record be placed on judicial record on or before the next date of hearing.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on
06.10.2022.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/17.08.2022