

CNR No: DLND01-004490-2021

Sumitra Devi v. Estate Officer
PPA-04/2021

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Rambhar Singh, Advocate associate of Mr. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Today, original record of the Estate Officer is filed. Hence as requested, the record which was filed earlier containing photocopies of the original record of the Estate Officer is returned.

A request is made on behalf of the appellant seeking time to inspect the record of the Estate Officer as filed today. No opposed.

The matter is adjourned for arguments on **15.12.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/06.10.2022