

CNR No: DLND01-004490-2021

Smt. Sumitra v. Estate Officer
PPA-04/2021

15.12.2022

Present: Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate associate of Mr. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Jamal Ahmad, Advocate associate of Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

The record of the Estate Officer has already been received. However, Mr. Ahmad requests for an adjournment stating that Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate is not well and has not come today. Request has already been made to the opposite Counsel, who has no objection.

In the circumstances, the matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **16.02.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/15.12.2022