

CNR No: DLND01-004490-2021

Sumitra v. Estate Officer
PPA-04/2021

Hybrid Mode

16.02.2023

Present: Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate associate of Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate for the appellant through Video Conferencing.
Sh. Santosh, Advocate associate of Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant on the ground that father of Mr. Nanavaty, Advocate is not well and, therefore, he could not come today. Adjournment so sought is not opposed.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on
31.03.2023.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/16.02.2023