

PPA No. 4/21

31.03.2023

Present: Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that they have received a request for adjournment on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the respondent as he is not well today.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 29.05.2023.

Reader/31.03.2023