

PPA No.4/2021

SUMITRA (SR. C.) VS. THE ESTATE OFFICER

07.08.2023

Present : Ms. Rambha Singh, Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Santosh, Proxy counsel for respondent no.2.

Both proxy counsel request for adjournment

Adjournment allowed.

Put-up for arguments on **04.10.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/07.08.2023 (v)