

**Sumitra (Sr.C.) Vs. The Estate Officer DCB**  
**PPA No. 04/2021**

**04.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty and Ms. Rambha Singh, Ld.  
Counsels for the appellant.  
Sh. Santosh, proxy counsel for the respondent No.2 /  
Delhi Cantonment Board.  
Ld. Proxy counsel request for adjournment stating  
that main counsel is not available today. Allowed.  
Put-up on **07.12.2023** for arguments.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.10.2023<sub>(mc)</sub>