

Sumitra Vs. The Estate Officer, DCB
PPA No. 04/2021

07.12.2023

Present : Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Both the Ld. Proxy Counsels request for
adjournment stating that main Counsels are not available.
Adjournment allowed.

Put-up for arguments on **15.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.12.2023_(mc)