

PPA No. 4/21

SUMITRA (Sr. C.) Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER DCB

15.02.2024

Present : Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. proxy counsel for
respondent no. 2.

He requests for adjournment stating that main
counsel is not available due to some marriage in their family. Not
opposed. Adjournment allowed.

Put up for arguments on **27.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.02.2024(m)