

PPA No. 4/21

SUMITRA (Sr. C.) Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER DCB

27.03.2024

Present : Sh. Mehul, Proxy for Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, counsel
for appellant.

Respondent through Mr. M.K. Sharma, counsel
through VC, who says that he is not in a position to argue as he is
unwell. As such, matter stands adjourned for **08.05.2024** for
arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/27.03.2024