

PPA No. 4/2021

Sumitra Vs. The Estate Officer DCB & Anr.

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Proxy Counsel on behalf of
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/
DCB.

At joint request, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **11.12.2025** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.09.2025