

PPA No. 4/2021

Sumitra Vs. The Estate Officer, DCB & Anr.

19.05.2026

Present : Ms. Shikha Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents, joins through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not available. Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that Ld. Counsel is not available due to bereavement in the family of Ld. Counsel. He was not available on the last two consecutive dates as well. No ground for adjournment is made out.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the appellant, subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with D.L.S.A. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for disposal of appeal on **22.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.05.2026